
UNlVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE EFFECTS OF 15 MINUTES POWER NAP ON
MUSCULAR POWER PERFORMANCE AMONG

PENCAK SILAT UNIVERSITY ATHLETES

AIN SYAFIQAH DINTI DIDIN

Thesis submitted in partial

fulfilment ofthe requirement for the degree of

Bachelor of Sports Science (Hons.)

Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation

January 2020



AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations

of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work,

unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not

been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any

degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and

Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the

conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student Ain Syafiqah Binti Bidin

Student I.D. No. 2017395425

Programme Degree in Bachelor of Sport Science - SR243

Faculty: Sport Science and Recreation

Thesis Title The Effects of 15 Minutes Power Nap on Muscular

Power Performance among Pencak Silat University

Athletes

~~f8¥t

pyv~

ffrt:,JL-Tr &trI\lS ~.v
(("~e~

u,7Jt-1 f~~(<!tM?PJJ
a/d{~ .

January 2020

6)1I.:J I; ~
........~ ..

Date

Signature of Student

ii



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to measure the effect of 15 minutes power nap on
muscular power performance among Pencak Silat university athletes. Thirty one
athletes (N=31) from University Technology MARA (UiTM)~ University Malaya
(UM)~ and University Pendidikan Sultan Idris (UPS!) were selected purposely to
participate for current study. A pre-post pre experimental design was utilized in this
study to measure the power nap effect in muscular power performance. All samples
were required to get 15 minutes of power nap before they were tested on adopted
Standing Broad Jump to measure the muscular power. This study result has showed
15 minutes of power naps has significant contributed to a positive changes in
muscular power performance which is the t value is t (30) = -2.74~ p <0.05 (p<0.01).
Thus~ this study suggested that a short naps~ 15 minutes can enhance muscular power
performance in amateur Pencak Silat university athletes. Considering these rmding
for future studies~ the researcher can increase the sample size to gain more validity~

reliability~ and normality in the study and also should use an electronic device to
provide athletes~ sleeping patterns in potentially reasoning for the quality of naps.
Future researchers also may monitor sleeping patters night before the test as it has an
effect on subsequent sleep quality and quantity and focus on various durations of
naps to determining the optimal duration for the performance.

Keywords: 15 minutes power naps~ muscular power

iii



TABLE OF CONTENT

AUTHOR'S DECALARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF CHART

LIST OF FIGURE

Page

ii

iii

iv

v

vi

vii

viii

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1

1.1 Background ofStudy 1

1.2 Problem Statement 3

1.3 Research Objectives 4

1.4 Hypothesis 4

1.5 Delimitation 4

1.6 Significance of Study 4

CIIAPTER TWO: LInRATUIm ImVI£W 5

2.1 Introduction 5

2.2 Power Naps 6

2.3 Muscular Power Performance 9

CHAPTER THREE: MEmonoLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Research Framework

3.3 Research Design

3.4 Population and Sampling

3.5 Instrumentation

3.5.1 15 Minutes ofPower Naps

v

11

11

13

13

14

14

14



3.5.2 Standing Broad Jump

3.5.3 Stanford Sleepiness Scale (SSS)

3.6 nata Collection Procedure

3.7 Data Analysis

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Demographic Data

4.2.1 Standford Sleepiness Scale (SSS)

4.3 Muscular Power Performance Data

4.4 Paired Sample T-Test analysis of 15 minutes

of power naps towards muscular power performance

CHAPTER FIVE: DISCUSSION, CONCLUSION AND

RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Discussion

5.1.1 Effect of 15 Minutes ofPower Nap

On Muscular Power Performance

5.2 Limitation

5.3 Recommendation

5.4 Conclusion

REFERENCES

APPENDIX

vi

14

15

16

17

18

18

19

23

26

27

28

28

29

30

31

32

33

3S


