## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# THE EFFECTS OF 15 MINUTES POWER NAP ON MUSCULAR POWER PERFORMANCE AMONG PENCAK SILAT UNIVERSITY ATHLETES

## AIN SYAFIQAH BINTI BIDIN

Thesis submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the degree of **Bachelor of Sports Science (Hons.)** 

**Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation** 

January 2020

#### **AUTHOR'S DECLARATION**

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student

Ain Syafiqah Binti Bidin

Student I.D. No.

2017395425

Programme

Degree in Bachelor of Sport Science - SR243

Faculty:

Sport Science and Recreation

Thesis Title

The Effects of 15 Minutes Power Nap on Muscular

Power Performance among Pencak Silat University

Athletes

Signature of Student:

Date

January 2020

KAWAMAZAD 18A

PENSYARAH

PACULTI SAINS SULAN SPECKERI

vita formis

3/2/2020

#### **ABSTRACT**

The purpose of this study was to measure the effect of 15 minutes power nap on muscular power performance among Pencak Silat university athletes. Thirty one athletes (N=31) from University Technology MARA (UiTM), University Malaya (UM), and University Pendidikan Sultan Idris (UPSI) were selected purposely to participate for current study. A pre-post pre experimental design was utilized in this study to measure the power nap effect in muscular power performance. All samples were required to get 15 minutes of power nap before they were tested on adopted Standing Broad Jump to measure the muscular power. This study result has showed 15 minutes of power naps has significant contributed to a positive changes in muscular power performance which is the t value is t(30) = -2.74, p < 0.05 (p<0.01). Thus, this study suggested that a short naps, 15 minutes can enhance muscular power performance in amateur Pencak Silat university athletes. Considering these finding for future studies, the researcher can increase the sample size to gain more validity, reliability, and normality in the study and also should use an electronic device to provide athletes' sleeping patterns in potentially reasoning for the quality of naps. Future researchers also may monitor sleeping patters night before the test as it has an effect on subsequent sleep quality and quantity and focus on various durations of naps to determining the optimal duration for the performance.

Keywords: 15 minutes power naps, muscular power

# TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page
AUT	THOR'S DECALARATION	ii
ABSTRACT		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF TABLE		iv
		v
		vi
LIST	T OF CHART	vii
LIST OF FIGURE		viii
CHA	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	3
1.3	Research Objectives	4
1.4	Hypothesis	4
1.5	Delimitation	4
1.6	Significance of Study	4
CHA	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	5
2.1	Introduction	5
2.2	Power Naps	6
2.3	Muscular Power Performance	9
CHA	APTER THREE: METHODOLOGY	11
3.1	Introduction	11
3.2	Research Framework	13
3.3	Research Design	13
3.4	Population and Sampling	14
3.5	Instrumentation	14
	3.5.1 15 Minutes of Power Naps	14

	3.5.2 Standing Broad Jump	14
	3.5.3 Stanford Sleepiness Scale (SSS)	15
3.6	Data Collection Procedure	16
3.7	Data Analysis	17
СНА	PTER FOUR: RESULT	18
4.1	Introduction	18
4.2	Demographic Data	19
	4.2.1 Standford Sleepiness Scale (SSS)	23
4.3	Muscular Power Performance Data	26
4.4	Paired Sample T-Test analysis of 15 minutes	27
	of power naps towards muscular power performance	
СНА	28	
	RECOMMENDATION	
5.1	Discussion	28
	5.1.1 Effect of 15 Minutes of Power Nap	29
	On Muscular Power Performance	
5.2	Limitation	30
5.3	Recommendation	31
5.4	Conclusion	32
REFERENCES		
APPENDIX		